Page | 1
Specifications and Test Scenarios for
Form R-1202-SD (2024)
Specifications:
Size:  The size of the voucher sheet must be 8-1/2” x 11”.
Grid Line and Position Numbers:  Grid line numbers are based on 6 lines per vertical inch (pica spacing)—66 lines
per 11-inch page length.  Grid position numbers are based on 10 characters per horizontal inch (10-pitch spacing)—
85 characters per 8-1/2-inch page width.

B = Check digit (1 digit) for the document identification number, which (in this case) is 4.
C = Louisiana Revenue account number (10 digits).
D = Tax type code, which is 300.
E = Generic taxable period (8 digits), which must be 12319999.
F = This field (1 digit) is an open field, which is a zero—0.
G = This field (11 digits) is an open field, which is all zeros—00000000000.
H = Louisiana Revenue account number (10 digits).
I = Amount of payment (10 digits--$$$$$$$$¢¢).  Zero-fill with leading zeros.
J = Check digit (1 digit) for the amount of payment.
K = Check digit (1 digit) for Fields C, D, E, F, G, H, I, and J.
- = Blank space.
NOTE: The check digits contained in the scan line are derived using the Modulus 10 self-check digit computation